Types SM- 4, SM-5, SMD-20, and SMD-40 Power Fuses★
Outdoor Distribution (4.16 kV through 34.5 kV)
For use with SM Refill Units
or SMU Fuse Units
August 31, 2020
©  S&C Electric Company 1999-2020, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin  242-31
Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: The seller’s standard conditions of sale set

S&C Instruction Sheet 242-31    3
Types SM-4, SM-5, SMD-20, and SMD-40 Power Fuses
How to Order a Complete Power Fuse
Types SMD‑20 and SMD‑40
1.	 Obtain the catalog number of the desired mounting
from Table 1 on pages 4 and 5. Note: Live parts for
SMD‑20 or SMD‑40 Power Fuses cannot be ordered
separately.
2.	 Obtain the catalog number of the applicable SMU‑20®
or SMU‑40® Fuse Unit from Tables 4 and 5 on pages 8
through 11, taking care to match the voltage rating of
the fuse unit to that of the mounting.
3.	 Select the desired connector arrangement from Table  8
on page 17. Add the indicated suffix letter to the catalog
number of the mounting selected in Step 1 above.
4.	 Obtain the catalog number of desired conversion kits,
parts, and maintenance supplies from Tables 10, 11, and
12 listed on page 18.
Example: The complete catalog number of a 14.4-kV
Overhead Pole-Top Style SMD-20 Mounting with polymer
insulators and with parallel groove connectors is 92142R3-
PD. Add catalog number 612065 for each 14.4-kV, S&C
Standard Speed (TCC 153-2), 65E-rated SMU-20 Fuse Unit.
How to Order Handling Tools
Obtain the catalog number(s) of recommended handling
tool(s) from Table 13 on page 18. Refer to Specification
Bulletin 851‑31.
Types SM‑4 and SM‑5
1.	 Obtain the catalog number of the desired mounting
from Table 2 on page 6. If only live parts are desired,
refer to Table 14 on page 19.
2.	 Obtain the catalog number of the applicable holder
from Table 2 on page 6, reading from the same line in
which the selected mounting is listed.
3.	 Obtain the catalog number of the applicable refill unit
from Table 6 and 7 on pages 12 through 16 , taking care
to match the voltage rating of the refill unit to that of the
mounting. Note: For each mounting rated 720E amperes,
order two holders and two refill units.
4.	 Obtain the catalog number of the desired connector
from Table 9 on page 17. Order two connectors for each
mounting or set of live parts.
5.	 Obtain the catalog number of desired parts from
Table 15 listed on page 19.
Example: The complete catalog number for a 14.4-kV
Disconnect 180° Opening Vertical Style SM-4 Mounting
with porcelain station post insulators is 190502R1. If
choosing a holder, also include catalog number 86052.
Add catalog number 122025R4 for each 14.4-kV, S&C Stan-
dard Speed (TCC 153-4), 15E-rated SM-4®  Refill Unit. To
accommodate No. 2 solid (33.6 mm2) through 500 kc mil
(335 mm2) stranded copper or aluminum conductors on
the upper and lower terminal pads of the mounting, add
connector catalog numbers 4741R2 and 4746.
How to Order Handling Tools
Obtain the catalog number(s) of recommended handling
tools(s) from Table 16 on page 19. Refer to Specification
Bulletin 851‑31.
4  S&C Instruction Sheet 242-31
Types SM-4, SM-5, SMD-20, and SMD-40 Power Fuses
① For available connector arrangements, refer to Table 8 on page 17.